
Human Development and 
the International 

Development Strategy 
for the 1990s

Edited by

Keith Griffin
Professor and Chairman, Economics Departm ent 

University o f  California, Riverside

and

John Knight
Senior Research Officer 

Institute o f  Economics and Statistics, University o f  O xford

in association with 
MACMILLAN the United Nations



CONTENTS

Foreword 
Note on the tables

Introduction
Keith Griffin and John Knight

1 Human development: the case for renewed emphasis 
Keith Griffin and John Knight

2 Development as capability expansion 
Amartya Sen

3 Educational policy issues in a period of stabilization and 
structural adjustment
John Knight

4 The effects of education on farm productivity 
Daniel Cotlear

5 Improving the quality of education in developing countries 
John Oxenham with Jocelyn DeJong and Steven Treagust

6 Human resources development and industrialization, with 
special reference to sub-Saharan Africa
Sanjaya Lall

7 Investing in human resources: health, nutrition and 
development for the 1990s
Giovanni Andrea Cornia

8 Rural development and local resource intensity: a case
study approach
Jacques Gaude and Steve Miller

9 Participatory development: some perspectives from grass­
roots experiences
Dharam Ghai

Index

vii
viii

1

9

41

59

73

101

129

159

189

215

247

v


