Human Development and the International Development Strategy for the 1990s

Edited by

Keith Griffin

Professor and Chairman, Economics Department University of California, Riverside

and

John Knight

Senior Research Officer Institute of Economics and Statistics, University of Oxford



CONTENTS

	Foreword Note on the tables	vii viii
	Introduction Keith Griffin and John Knight	1
1	Human development: the case for renewed emphasis Keith Griffin and John Knight	9
2	Development as capability expansion Amartya Sen	41
3	Educational policy issues in a period of stabilization and structural adjustment <i>John Knight</i>	59
4	The effects of education on farm productivity Daniel Cotlear	73
5	Improving the quality of education in developing countries John Oxenham with Jocelyn DeJong and Steven Treagust	101
6	Human resources development and industrialization, with special reference to sub-Saharan Africa Sanjaya Lall	129
7	Investing in human resources: health, nutrition and development for the 1990s Giovanni Andrea Cornia	159
8	Rural development and local resource intensity: a case- study approach Jacques Gaude and Steve Miller	189
9	Participatory development: some perspectives from grass- roots experiences Dharam Ghai	215
	Index	247